

(Legislative Supplement No. 56)

LEGAL NOTICE No. 558

THE LAWS OF KENYA (REVISION) ORDINANCE, 1962  
(No. 10 of 1962)

## PROCLAMATION

P. M. RENISON

L. S.

By His Excellency Sir Patrick Muir Renison. Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor and Commander-in-Chief in and over Kenya.

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 10 of the Laws of Kenya (Revision) Ordinance, 1962, I do hereby direct that the Laws of Kenya shall come into force on the 10th day of December, 1962.

Given under my hand and the public seal of Kenya at Nairobi this 26th day of November, 1962.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

LEGAL NOTICE No. 559

THE LAWS OF KENYA (REVISION) ORDINANCE, 1962  
(No. 10 of 1962)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 15 (1) of the Laws of Kenya (Revision) Ordinance, 1962, the Attorney-General hereby makes the following Order:—

## THE LAWS OF KENYA (REVISION) ORDER, 1962

This Order may be cited as the Laws of Kenya (Revision) Order, 1962.

2. The errors specified in the second column of the Schedule to this Order, appearing in those parts of the Laws of Kenya specified in the first column of that Schedule, are hereby rectified in the manner provided in the third column of that Schedule.

## SCHEDULE

FIRST COLUMN <i>Part of the Laws of Kenya</i>	SECOND COLUMN <i>Error</i>	THIRD COLUMN <i>Manner of Rectification</i>
The Interpretation and General Provisions Ordinance (Cap. 2), s. 3 (1).	The marginal reference beside the definition of "the Trust Land Board".	<i>Delete, and substitute "L.N. 589/1960."</i>
The Penal Code (Cap. 63.) the section immediately following s. 353 and having the marginal note "Uttering cancelled or exhausted documents."	The section number "344".	<i>Delete, and substitute "354".</i>
The Diplomatic Privileges Extension Ordinance (Cap. 179), subsidiary legislation, p. 14.	The words "the Diplomatic Privileges (Inter-African Bureau" where they appear for the second time.	<i>Delete, and substitute "The Inter-African Bureau of Epizootic Diseases shall have".</i>
The Diplomatic Privileges Extension Ordinance (Cap. 179), Sch., Part II, para 2.	The word "inviolability".	<i>Delete, and substitute "inviolability".</i>
The Public Health Ordinance (Cap. 242), subsidiary legislation, p. 149.	The word "There".	<i>Delete, and substitute "These".</i>
The Crown Lands Ordinance (Cap. 280), s. 114 (2).	The words "of the".	<i>Delete, and substitute "or the".</i>
<i>Ibid.</i> , marginal note to s. 149.	The expression "25 of 1953, s. 28".	<i>Delete, and substitute "21 of 1953, s. 28".</i>
The Agricultural Produce (Export) Ordinance (Cap. 319), subsidiary legislation, pp. 1 and 23.	The word "Rosenberries".	<i>Delete, and substitute in each case the word "Boysenberries".</i>

Made this 26th day of November, 1962.

A. M. WEBB,  
*Attorney-General.*